506695690 06/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6742508

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CARL GANG CHEN	01/12/2021
ALVIN CHUA	03/04/2021
ENCHEN GUO	02/01/2021
DENNIS ONG	03/04/2021
ARVIND RANGAN	01/11/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WATERS PACIFIC PTE LTD
Street Address:	1 SCIENCE PARK ROAD, #02-08 THE CAPRICORN
Internal Address:	SINGAPORE SCIENCE PARK II
City:	SINGAPORE
State/Country:	SINGAPORE
Postal Code:	117528

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17057724

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (508)303-0005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5083032003

Email: Iguerin@iplawusa.com

SCHMEISER OLSEN & WATTS LLP **Correspondent Name:** 33 BOSTON POST ROAD WEST Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: SUITE 410

Address Line 4: MARLBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01752

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M-3015-US01 (WAT-269US)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM G. GUERIN
SIGNATURE:	/William G. Guerin/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2021

Total Attachments: 5 source=M-3015-US01 (WAT-269US) Assignment SG Inv to WP#page1.tif source=M-3015-US01 (WAT-269US) Assignment SG Inv to WP#page2.tif

source=M-3015-US01 (WAT-269US) Assignment SG Inv to WP#page3.tif

source=M-3015-US01 (WAT-269US) Assignment SG Inv to WP#page4.tif

 $source = M-3015-US01 \ (WAT-269US) \ Assignment \ SG \ Inv \ to \ WP\#page5.tif$

	Attorney Docket No.:	Page 1 of 1						
ASSIGNMENT	Client Ref. No.: M-3015-US01							
A PARTITIFICATION A	Title: An Inner source ass components	embly and associated						
	h	·····						

WHEREAS, I the undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent application entitled "An inner source assembly and associated components" filed on 23 November 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as application no. 17/057,724 (together with all materials associated with Assignce matter no. M-3015-US01, "Invention"); and

WHEREAS. Waters Pacific Pte Ltd (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I acknowledge transfer of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention to Assignee, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO and/or IPO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:	Signed on behalf of Assignee
CARL GANG CHEN	Name:
Name: 2 2 2021	Date
J#W	Position

8			s	×	٥	×	٥	ð		8			S	٠	3		8	8	S	S	S	8		٥		8	8	S	٠	3	٠	8		١			8	8	s		٧	٠		×	8	s	٠
S		١	ŝ	١		S	٥	١	١	ĸ	٧	ċ	٠	ė	٠	١	S	8	١	ŝ	۹	٠	٤	١	i.	١	3	ċ	٠	S	S	ĸ	ì	è	٠	٠	١	s	١	١	۷	ò	۱	S	٠	٠	
٥	٠	×	ь	×	٠	۱	×	₹		L	c	١	8	В	٠	ā	ŀ	۰	3	5	þ	7	3	Ľ	8	٥	P	b		S	ž	ŀ	ij	F	٠	٠	۰	٠	ь	8	1	8	ņ	ž	ŀ	3	
	3	ĸ	я	L		٠	y	è	8	3	Я	ú		R	3	8	Ł	8	۹	ö	٤	£	×	ą	۰	8	ş	4	ī.	e		ŀ	:	t	٠	3	3	8	8	٩	ú	٠	3		r	٠	

Attorney Ducket No.

Page 1 of 1

Clear Ref. No. 34-3015 (190)

The American source assembly and assemble constraints

ASSIGNMENT

Will REA. The anders good have invented certain new and action improvements as described in a potent application entitled. An inversioning assembly and assembled component. The fore 1. Note and the 2000 on the formed States Patent and Trademark Office (*USPTC*) as application to 1.180 (*24) together with all materials assembled with Assemble matter in 30.000 (*1000 for entitle) and

WHEREAS Waters Papers Pro Lio (together with its successors and escapes the "Assignee").

Seeks to measure of perfect or one ship of the entire right, this and interest is und to the lessence.

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged. I acknowledge transfer of my entire right, little, and interest in and to the invention to Assigned, including all inventions disclosed or channed in the above identified parent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (i.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation in part, recommission, and or resource parent, are corresponding foreign applications, all patents is using thereon, or other parent application based off or claiming priority to the above identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable menty or convention. I authorize the USPTO and or IPO (or foreign equivalent discuss) is usual any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

Laudionize the Assigned to insert in this instrument the filling date and application number of the application when accertained. I hereby authorize the Assigned (or its designed) to apply for patent (or similar logal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

Trepresent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act what society conflicting with this Assignment. Tagics when requested, without additional consumeration but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional resonable assistance necessary or manuscrative this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments provers of attorney and other paper necessary to perfect and vest ratio to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee, and will resolve all essuances in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any potention smoker legal protection on the foreign many and all countries.

Assigner		igned on behalf of	Asserte
76.			
Same West College		ame	
A CONTRACTOR	Land I	late	
Disc. OR MARK	****		
		Too a see	

	Attorney Docket No.:	Page 1 of 1
ASSIGNMENT	Client Ref. No.: M-3015-U	J S 01
	Title: An inner source ass components	embly and associated

WHEREAS, I the undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent application entitled "An inner source assembly and associated components" filed on 23 November 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as application no. 17/057,724 (together with all materials associated with Assignee matter no. M-3015-US01, "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Waters Pacific Pte Ltd (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I acknowledge transfer of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention to Assignee, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO and/or IPO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Assignor: Endur Gw	Signed on behalf of Assignee
ENCHEN GUO	
Name:	Name:
Date	Date
	Position

	Attorney Docket No.:	Page 1 of 1					
ASSIGNMENT	Client Ref. No.: M-3015-US01						
TOSTOTUILIT	Title: An inner source ass components	embly and associated					

WHEREAS, I the undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent application entitled "An inner source assembly and associated components" filed on 23 November 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as application no. 17/057,724 (together with all materials associated with Assignee matter no. M-3015-US01, "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Waters Pacific Pte Ltd (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I acknowledge transfer of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention to Assignee, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO and/or IPO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Assignor	Signed on behalf of Assignee
Name: DENNIS ONG	Name:
Date 04 -MAR - 2021	Date
	Position_

ASSIGNMENT	Attorney Docket No.:	Page 1 of 1
	Client Ref. No.: M-3015-US01	
	Title: An inner source a components	ssembly and associated

WHEREAS, I the undersigned have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in a patent application entitled "An inner source assembly and associated components" filed on 23 November 2020 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") as application no. 17/057,724 (together with all materials associated with Assignee matter no. M-3015-US01, "Invention"); and

WHEREAS, Waters Pacific Pte Ltd (together with its successors and assigns, the "Assignee"), seeks to memorialize its ownership of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Invention;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, I acknowledge transfer of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the Invention to Assignee, including all inventions disclosed or claimed in the above-identified patent application, including any improvements thereof, any corresponding domestic applications (e.g., provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reexamination, and/or reissue patent), any corresponding foreign applications, all patents issuing thereon, or other patent application based off or claiming priority to the above-identified patent application, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention. I authorize the USPTO and/or IPO (or foreign equivalent thereof) to issue any patent (or similar legal protection) to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained. I hereby authorize the Assignee (or its designee) to apply for patent (or similar legal protection) in its own name if desired, in any and all countries.

I represent to the Assignee that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I agree when requested, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to provide additional reasonable assistance necessary to memorialize this assignment, to execute all oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers necessary to perfect and vest title to the rights assigned herein to the Assignee; and will render all assistance in filing, obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing any patent (or similar legal protection) on the Invention in any and all countries.

Assignor:	Signed on behalf of Assignee
ARVIND RANGAN Name:	Name:
Date 11 Jan 2021	Date
	Position